Sec.3.4.1(L) 24th July 2023

The Secretary, **BSE Ltd.,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 500547

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai 400051
NSE Symbol: BPCL

Sub: Intimation of 1QFY24 Post Results Conference Call

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby informed that the management of the Company shall be participating in the 1QFY24 Post Results Conference Call scheduled for Thursday, 27th July 2023 at 11.00 a.m. (IST).

The Conference Call Invite is annexed herewith.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company at www.bharatpetroleum.in.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited

(V. Kala) Company Secretary

भारत भवन, 4 एवं 6, करीमभॉय रोड, बेलाई इस्टेट, पोस्ट बॉक्स क्र. 688, मुंबई-400 001. फोन: 2271 3000/4000. फैक्स: 2271 3874





Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

Earnings conference call Thursday, 27th July 2023 11:00am IST

We are organising a conference call with the management of Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd (BPCL) to discuss the company's 1QFY24 operational and financial performance.

Mr. VRK Gupta - Director (Finance)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar - ED (Corporate Finance)
Ms. Srividya V- CGM (Corporate Treasury)

Ms. Chanda Negi - DGM (Pricing & Insurance)

Mr. Rahul Agrawal - Senior Manager (Pricing & Insurance)

Date / Time 27th July 2023 (Thursday) – 11:00am IST

(HK/Singapore - 1:30pm, UK - 6:30am, New York - 1:30am)

Conference dial-in numbers:

Management participants

India

Universal Access +91 22 6280 1259 / +91 22 7115 8160

Diamond pass Event Link

 International
 Toll-free number

 USA
 1 866 746 2133

 UK
 0808 101 1573

 Singapore
 800 101 2045

 Hong Kong
 800 964 448

For further information, please contact:

Harsh Dole | Tel: +91 22 4646 4660 | Email: harsh.dole@iiflcap.com

Yash Nandwani | Tel: +91 22 4646 4670 | Email: yash.nandwani@iiflcap.com